



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 161/2026**
VIKRANT KAPOORPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Adv.

versus

ANUJ KOHLI & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Pulkit Thareja, Adv.

CORAM:
DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **22.04.2026**

CS(COMM) 161/2026

1. Learned counsel appeared on behalf of all the five defendants and seeks time to file written statement.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law for 06.07.2026.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 22, 2026/tp